

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5429 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.5232 OF 2025**

New Age Enterprises

...Plaintiff

Versus

Beauty Glazed Cosmetics and Ors.

...Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Neeti Nehal i/b.Saikrishna & Associates, for Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2025

P. C. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 raised the same grievance as recorded in the order of 6th November, 2025.
3. Stand over 12th January, 2026.
4. Considering that the Plaintiff has not carried out necessary amendment, it is not possible for the Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 to file disclosure affidavit and hence they are exempted from filing the same until further orders.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]