

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5429 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 2923 OF 2005

ABHILASHA BUILT ART)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

VINESH RASHMIKANT SHAH)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

AAKSHAYA NARENDRA SHETH AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina a/w. Mr.Karan Bhide, Mr.Aashdin Chivakwala,
Ms.Anushka Maurya i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the
Applicant/Defendant no.6.

Mr.Anish Karande a/w. Mr.Amit Mehta, Mr.Danish Qureshi i/by
Mr.Akshay Pawar, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.D.V.Sawant with Mr.Priyank Kulkarni i/by P. S. Chambers, Advocate
for the Defendant no.1A.

Mr.Sunil Khandagale i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the
Defendant no.8 – BMC.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP for the Defendant no. 7 – State of
Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Zal Andhyarujina, learned
Senior Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.6 and submits that he

avk

1/2

has just received the reply to the Interim Application and some time be granted to file a rejoinder.

2. Registry to accept the reply.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on **23rd February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)